FORM PTO-1596 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Tredemark Office DOCKET NO.: 87334.3140 PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 100 Fifth Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Waltham State/Country: MA ZIP: 02154
Execution Date: December 3, 1991 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): New Application Filed Hen	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execut A. Patent Application No(s).	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:Washington Square, Suite 1100,	8. Deposit account number:
	50-2036
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knawledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Stephen S. Fabry, Registration No. 51,661 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 9/15/04 Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 015139 FRAME: 0270

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Robert B. Carr, residing at 174 Vine Rock
Street, Dedham, Massachusetts 02026, (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to
Carr Engineering Associates, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal
place of business at 100 Fifth Avenue, Waltham, Massachusetts 02154, and its
successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire
right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements
which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date
herewith entitled

IMPERFORATE BOWL CENTRIFUGAL SEPARATOR WITH SOLIDS GATE

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at Walthon Ma., this 3 day of Dec., 197/

Robert B. Carr

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)

County of Mandlewan 1

Before me this 3...) day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3...) day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3...) day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3...) day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3...) day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3...) day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3...) day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3...) day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3...) day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3...) day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3...) day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3...) day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3...) day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3...) day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3...) day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3... day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3... day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3... day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3... day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3... day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3... day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3... day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3... day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3... day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3... day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3... day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3... day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3... day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3... day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3... day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3... day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3... day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3... day of 1991, personally appeared

Novel Before me this 3... day of 1991, personally appeare

[Notary's seal here] Notary Public
My commission expires: Pub. 2,1797

CAR-102J

PATENT REEL: 015139_{*}FRAME: 0271_{03 **}

RECORDED: 09/15/2004